OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	0-2007 Unifeliatable Patent a	
	2m7 M42 19	in, i
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and 1033	385121cumferfix on the new add	dress(es
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party	y(ies)
Flow Dry Technology Ltd	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship atta	ached?
	Name: Flow Dry Technology, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: c/o Milestone Capital Managemen	nt, LLC, a
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 1775 Eye Street, NW	
Other Limited Liability Company Other Limited Liability Company	City: Washington	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: D.C.	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V N	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 2	
Additional matters of conveying parties attached:	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 03/06/2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United State	
Other	representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document	Yes
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) ar		
in the married transfer (a) at the ground transfer (a) at		iemark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	· ·	emark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082	iemark
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? g Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and	Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? g Date if Application or Registration Number	Yes
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Peacock	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Yes is unkr
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Peacock	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	Yes is unkr
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	Yes is unkr
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E, Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit	Yes is unkn
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E, Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose	Yes is unkn
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200 Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G. Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	Yes is unknown is unkn
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E, Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200 Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd City: Cleveland	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	Yes is unkr
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E, Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200 Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44131	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2431	Yes is unkr
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filings) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E, Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200 Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44131 Phone Number: 216-642-3342	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	Yes is unkr
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E, Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200 Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip: 44131 Phone Number: 216-642-3342 Fax Number: 216-642-8826	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2431 Authorized User Name Bruce E. Pea	Yes is unknown is unkn
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce E. Peacock Internal Address: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg, Suite 200 Street Address: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd City: Cleveland State: Ohio Zip:44131 Phone Number: 216-642-3342 Fax Number: 216-642-8826 Email Address: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,767,724; 2,592,399; 2,523,383; 3,117,082 Additional sheet(s) attached? G. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit Authorized to be charged to depose Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-2431 Authorized User Name Bruce E. Pea	Yes is unknown is unkn

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is a Trademark Assignment dated as of March 6, 2007 by and between Flow Dry Technology Ltd, an Ohio limited liability company, (the "Assignor"); and Flow Dry Technology, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having an address at c/o Milestone Capital Management, LLC, 1775 Eye Street, NW, 8th Floor, Washington, D.C. 20006, ("Assignee").

Assignor agrees to transfer, assign, and otherwise convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the trademarks (including all registrations and applications therefor) listed on Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Marks"). The parties, therefore, agree as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the following:

- 1. the Marks;
- 2. The goodwill associated with the Marks; and
- 3. all rights to damages for the Marks or the goodwills associated with the Marks, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor agrees for itself and for its successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, it will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any trademark application or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain trademarks in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention and otherwise; and Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States trademarks granted on any of said applications to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorize appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any trademarks granted on any of said applications to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

[Signature Line on the Next Page]

1

Trademark Assignment - Flow Dry Technology Ltd - Flow Dry Technology, Inc.

7

BROOK VILLE TECHNOLOGY LCC (F.M.a)

FLOW DRY TECHNOLOGY LTD

	By: Felle Te
	Name: JANET H. TICRN
	Title: Automorphism of Cretary
	DAVID L. BAIONI, II
State of Ohio	STATE OF OHIO Recorded in
County of <u>Ciyahoja</u>) ss	O = Guyanoga County My Commi Exp.8/21/10
and state, came Janet n Tilton	onally to me and signed the foregoing
	FLOW DRY TECHNOLOGY, INC.
	By: DEle Com
	Name: Douglas E. LeConey
	Title: President
Λ (σ.) σ	
State of Ohio) ss County of Montgomery)	
and state, came Douglas E Lecturey. Technology, Inc., who is known person TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT this 24	on, a Notary Public in and for said county, the <u>President</u> of Flow Dry onally to me and signed the foregoing day of <u>Muary</u> , 2007.
Trademark Assignment Flow Dry Technology Ltd Flow Dry Technology 2	chnology Iner commission expires 12-1-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0734

EXHIBIT 1

MARK	COUNTRY	APP NO./ REG. NO.	FILING DATE/ REG. DATE
ACCU-WELD	US	2767724	23-Sep-2003
FLOW DRY	US	2592399	09-Jul-2002
LIP LOCK	US	2523383	25-Dec-2001
SIRAY	EM	4828018	11-Jan-2006
SIRAY	US	3,117,082	01-Aug-2005

Trademark Assignment - Flow Dry Technology Ltd - Flow Dry Technology, Inc.

WEGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG

A LEGAL PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

DAVID J. HESSLER KEITH A. VANDERBURG PETER A. HESSLER DAVID R. KNOWLES JOHN D. KEDZIOR STEVEN E. PRYATEL RICHARD T. COYNE LAWRENCE S. CROWTHER CHRISTOPHER A. HOLECEK JEFFREY W. KRUEGER BRUCE E. PEACOCK ** DAVID W. HERRINGTON ANTOINETTE F. GIDEON TANJA M. HOLECEK DAVID R. BUTTON NATHAN E. HESSLER

DONNA M. DRESP SIMON P. DEMIAN

SUITE 200 6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131-2302 WWW.WEGMANLAW.COM

> **TELEPHONE** (216) 642-3342

> **FACSIMILE** (216) 642-8826

March 14, 2007

JENNIFER A. CORSO CHRISTOPHER W. KRAUSE LESLEY A. WEIGAND ANGELA M. LAVIN ANDREW C. LAKE ** DANIELLE A. SKOCZEN ** CHRISTOPHER A. CORPUS HEATHER ROSS MATTHEW G. BURG JEFFREY S. ELLSWORTH ** STEPHANIE E. LANKHORST MANJU GUPTA

CHARLES R. ENNIS OF COUNSEL

MARTIN J. WEGMAN (1918-1977)

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop

Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450,

(Date of Deposit)

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing parer or fee)

March 14, 2007

Lucille M. Begalla

** Registered Patent Attorney

TRANSMITTAL OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Flow Dry Technology Ltd Assignor:

Assignee: Flow Dry Technology, Inc.

Serial Nos./Reg. Nos.:

2,767,724; 2,592,399;

2,523,383; 3,117,082 Customer No. 33805

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir:

Transmitted herewith are the following:

XX Recordation Form Cover Sheet;

XX Assignment from Flow Dry Technology Ltd to Flow Dry Technology, Inc.;

XX Please charge our Deposit Account No. 502431 in the amount of \$ 115.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees under 37 C.F.R. 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment, to such account. Two copies of this sheet are enclosed.

Ву

Respectfully submitted,

WEGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Bruce E. Peacock

Reg. No. 28,457

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0736

muce EA enoul_

RECORDED: 03/19/2007